

April 17, 2023 **For immediate release**

Contact:

Tom Williams, APR | tomwilliams@mpt.org | 410-581-4031

Troy Mosley joins Maryland Public Television as managing director of content

OWINGS MILLS, MD – Maryland Public Television (MPT) has announced the appointment of Troy Mosley to the position of managing director, Content, within the statewide public television network's Content Division.

Mosley manages the full range of MPT-produced regional and national content, both broadcast and digital, and supervises an award-winning team of producers and production staff.

He brings to MPT extensive experience managing and producing large-scale television content ranging from news and public affairs programs to music and variety specials, concerts, sporting events, and awards shows.

Mosley came to MPT from WETA in Washington, D.C., where he contributed his talents in a variety of production and management capacities during nearly a decade with the public TV station. Prior to that assignment, he served for 10 years as a producer, supervising producer, production manager, and executive producer at Viacom/BET Networks, working on a wide range of national and international music and awards shows.



He has also operated his own companies, Laureate Media and Positive Pictures, to provide production services for organizations staging live television events. Early in his career, Mosley worked at America Online as one of the original digital media producers for AOL's news, sports, and weather channels.

Mosley is a graduate of Southern University and A&M College, an historically Black college and university (HBCU) in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. He resides in Bowie, Maryland with his wife and family.

###

About Maryland Public Television

Maryland Public Television (MPT) is a statewide, public-supported TV network and Public Broadcasting Service member offering entertaining, educational, and inspiring content delivered by traditional broadcasting and streaming on TVs, computers, and mobile devices. A state agency, it operates under the auspices of the Maryland Public Broadcasting Commission. MPT creates and distributes local, regional, and national content and is a frequent winner of regional Emmy® awards. MPT's commitment to educators, parents, caregivers, and learners of all ages is delivered through instructional events and *Thinkport.org*. MPT's year-round community engagement activities connect viewers with resources on a wide range of topics. For more information visit *mpt.org*.